HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 476 by Senator Ward

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" insert "R.S. 51:1407(F) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "marketplace;" insert "to allow the attorney general to be awarded 5 certain costs and fees;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 10, after "Section 1." insert "R.S. 51:1407(F) and"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line11, after "through" delete "3214 is" and insert in lieu thereof "3214, are"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 1, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- 12 "§1407. Restraining prohibited acts

13 * * * * 14 F. In any action brought by the attorney general, wherein the state 15 prevails, the court shall, in addition to the relief granted pursuant to this 16 Chapter, award reasonable costs, investigative expenses, and attorney fees to the 17 attorney general. 18 * * * *"

- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 1, line 16, change"(1)" to "(1)(a)"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 22 On page 2, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
- 23 "(b) The term "consumer product" shall not include any digital item."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 8, change "<u>five</u>" to "<u>twenty</u>" and after "<u>more</u>" insert a comma "<u>"</u> and "<u>per</u>
 <u>marketplace</u>,"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 28 On page 2, line 16, change "<u>either</u>" to "<u>any</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 2, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:

3 "<u>(iii) A used motor vehicle dealer whose primary business is automobile</u> 4 <u>auctions.</u>"

- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 6 On page 3, line 10, change "<u>annually</u>" to "<u>biennially</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 3, line 12, after "**provide**" delete "**all of**"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 10 On page 3, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:

11"(2) If the government-issued identification card provided by the high-12volume third-party seller contains additional information required by this13Subsection, the high-volume third-party seller shall not be required to provide14additional documentation of that information."

- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 16 On page 3, change "(2)(a)" to "(3)(a)"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>
- 18 On page 5, delete lines 8 through 15 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

19"A.(1) An online marketplace shall require a third-party seller to submit20verification and attestation to the authenticity of any registered trademark21product or any consumer product in connection with a registered trademark to22the online marketplace."

- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 24 On page 5, delete lines 20 and 21 in their entirety